TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marie Cammarata		07/10/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flash Be Gone Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	21 Ball Avenue	
City:	Salem	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03079	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78812006	FLASH BE GONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)336-6010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-749-9800

Email: brian@dauphinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Dauphin
Address Line 1: 9 Bartlett Street
Address Line 2: Suite 365

Address Line 4: Andover, MASSACHUSETTS 01810

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100159-0002TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Dauphin
Signature:	/Brian Dauphin/
Date:	07/10/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0518

900052784

Total Attachments: 1

source=USPTO NAME CHANGE documentation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0519

NAME CHANGE

No documentation required, as this is merely a name change

from: Marie Cammarata – an individual

to: Flash Be Gone Holdings, LLC (a wholly owned Limited Liability Company owned by

Marie Cammarata)

RECORDED: 07/10/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0520